PROPOSED PERMIT DETERMINATION

(Sent by Electronic Mail – Return Receipt Requested)
Mr. David Good, david.good@nsgen.com 
Operations Supervisor
Orlando CoGen Limited, L.P.
8275 Exchange Drive 
Orlando, Florida  32809-7651
Re:	Title V Air Operation Permit Renewal
Proposed Permit No. 0950203-012-AV
	Orlando CoGen
Dear Mr. Good:
One copy of the proposed permit determination for the renewal of the Title V air operation permit for the Orlando CoGen facility located in Orange County at 8275 Exchange Drive, Orlando, Florida, is enclosed.  This letter is only a courtesy to inform you that the draft permit has become a proposed permit.  
An electronic version of this determination has been posted on the Division of Air Resource Management’s world wide web site for the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region 4 office’s review.  Interested persons may view the proposed permit by visiting the following website:   https://fldep.dep.state.fl.us/air/emission/apds/default.asp and entering the permit number shown above.  
Pursuant to Section 403.0872(6), Florida Statutes, if no objection to the proposed Title V air operation permit is made by the USEPA within 45 days, the proposed permit will become a final permit no later than 55 days after the date on which the proposed permit was mailed (posted) to USEPA.  If USEPA has an objection to the proposed permit, the final permit will not be issued until the permitting authority receives written notice that the objection is resolved or withdrawn.
If you should have any questions, please contact Eric Dunkelberger, at 850/717-9078, or by e-mail at eric.dunkelberger@floridadep.gov. 
Sincerely,





For:
Syed Arif, P.E., Program Administrator
Office of Permitting and Compliance
Division of Air Resource Management
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Copies sent by electronic mail to the following:
Mr. David Good, Orlando CoGen Limited, L.P.:  david.good@nsgen.com 
Ms. Lisa-Marie Clarke, Trinity Consultants:  lclarke@trinityconsultants.com
Ms. Katherine Katsourides, Trinity Consultants:  kkatsourides@trinityconsultants.com
Mr. Michael Ballenger, Trinity Consultants:  mballenger@trinityconsultants.com
Orange County Environmental Protection Division (EPD):  AirPermitsOrangeCounty@ocfl.net
Ms. Renee Parker, Orange County EPD:  renee.parker@ocfl.net
Ms. Beth Burkard, Orange County EPD:  beth.burkard@ocfl.net
EPA Region 4:  R4TitleVFL@epa.gov
Ms. Lynn Scearce, DEP OPC:  lynn.scearce@dep.state.fl.us
Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP OPC:  barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us 


Clerk Stamp
FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.
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I.	Public Notice.
An Intent To Issue Air Permit issued to Orlando CoGen Limited, L.P., for the Orlando CoGen facility located in Orange County at 8275 Exchange Drive, Orlando, Florida, was clerked on July 6, 2018.  The Public Notice Of Intent To Issue Air Permit was published in the Orlando Sentinel on July 11, 2018.  The draft Title V air operation permit was available for public inspection at the permitting authority’s office in Tallahassee.  Proof of publication of the Public Notice Of Intent To Issue Air Permit was received on July 16, 2018.
II.	Public Comment(s).
No comments were received during the 30-day public comment period.  Since no comments were received, the draft permit becomes the proposed permit.
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